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NJYC of Atlantic - Government 
Francis Kuhn, Executive Director  
County of Atlantic – Workforce Development Board 
2 South Main Street 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232  
609.485.0052 ext. 4810 
609.485.0067 FAX 
Odinga Maddox, Coordinator 
maddox_odinga@aclink.org 
 
New Jersey Youth Corps of Atlantic - JEVS 
Tara Mullen, Director 
Tara.Mullen@jevs.org 
Jamaine Jackson 
Jamaine.Jackson@jevs.org 
JEVS Human Services 
250 North New York Ave 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
267.238.3166 
 
NJYC of Camden County 
Lori Godorov, Director 
lgodorov@theworkgroup.net 
The Work Group 
3720 Marlton Pike 
Pennsauken, NJ 08110 
856.486.7390 
856.486.7287 FAX 
Alexis Braddock, Program Manager 
Abraddock@theworkgroup.net 
 
NJYC of Jersey City  
Nikketta Pressley-Walsh, Director 
npressleywalsh@njcu.edu 
New Jersey City University 
2039 Kennedy Blvd. 
Grossnickel Hall – Room 415 
Jersey City, NJ 07305 
201.200.3101 
201.200.2301 FAX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NJYC of Middlesex County 
Timothy Timberlake, Principal  
New Brunswick Public Schools  
Adult Learning Center 
268 Baldwin Street – 2nd Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-2947 
732.745.5300 x-4401 
732.937.7573 FAX 
Ushindi Lewis, Coordinator 
ushindi_lewis@nbpsnj.net 
 
NJYC of Newark- IYO 
Carolyn Wallace, Director 
iyoceo@yahoo.com 
International Youth Organization 
703 South 12th Street 
Newark, NJ 07103 
862.754.7774 
973.621.9120 FAX 
Elliott Garland, Coordinator 
973.641.2094 
garelliott@hotmail.com 
 
NJYC of Newark-LFL 
Altarik White, Director 
awhite@leaders4lifenj.org 
Jovonne Jacobs  
jjacobs@leaders4lifenj.org 
Leaders For Life, Inc. 
84 Clinton Place 
Newark, NJ 07108 
973.855.4950 
 
NJYC of Paterson    
Ms. Eileen Shafer, State District Superintendent 
Paterson Public Schools 
151 Ellison Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Susan Ronga, Director 
973.321.0571 
sronga@paterson.k12.nj.us  
Rosario Dawson Admin Asst. 
973.321.0570  
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NJYC of Phillipsburg 
Michael Muckle, Director 
michael@njycphillipsburg.com 
Town of Phillipsburg 
1 Meyner Road – Walters Park 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
908.859.2969  
 
 
NJYC of Sussex 
Deborah Berry-Toon, Executive Director  

pss@projectselfsufficiency.org 
Project Self Sufficiency of Sussex County, Inc.  
127 Mill Street  
Newton, NJ 07860  
973.940.3500 
973.940.3510  
973.940.3501 FAX  
Kyersten Rozanski, Coordinator 
krozanski@projectselfsufficiency.org 
 
NJYC of Trenton  
Darius Dove, Director 
doved@mccc.edu 
Mercer County Community College 
James Kerney Campus 
102 N. Broad Street 
Trenton, NJ 08690 
609.570.3153 
 
NJYC of Union 
Juanita Vargas, Director  
juanita.vargas@uwguc.org 
908.353.7171 ext.106 
200 W 2nd Street 
Plainfield, NJ 07060 
Youth Corps Program Location: 
129 Chestnut Street 
Roselle, NJ 07203 

Merlis Miranda, Program Manager 
Merlis.Miranda@uwguc.org 
201.201.5489 
 
NJYC of Vineland 
Mr. Alfonzo, Llano, Superintendent 
Vineland City Board of Education 
Joseph A. Camardo, Director 
jcamardo@vineland.org 
Dane Barse Elementary School 
240 South Orchard Road 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-6940 x3400 
Youth Corps Program Location: 
1350 Southwest Boulevard 
 Vineland, NJ 08360 
 856.794.6943 
 

 
 
 
New Jersey Department of Labor and  
Workforce Development 
Office of Youth Programs 
1 John Fitch Plaza 
P.O. Box 055 - 7th Floor 
Trenton, N.J.  08625-0055 
YouthPrograms@dol.nj.gov 
 
Patricia Jordan 
Patricia.Jordan@dol.nj.gov 
609.984.3534 
609.633.6825 Fax 
 
Kathleen Heil  
Kathleen.Heil@dol.nj.gov 
609.292.3119 
609.633.6825 Fax 
 
Joseph Passero 
Joseph.Passero@dol.nj.gov 
609.984.2537 
609.633.6825 Fax 
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